

Proteq

Zelf.nl

BLG

SNS REAAL NV announces publication 2012 financial results

SNS REAAL NV will publish its financial results and Annual Report for the year 2012 on Thursday 6 June. The publication was previously delayed due to the processing of the effects of the nationalisation of SNS REAAL, in particular for the business unit Property Finance.

The press release on the 2012 financial results and 2012 Annual Report will be published on <u>www.snsreaal.nl</u> on Thursday 6 June at o8.00 hrs. Simultaneously with the presentation of the 2012 financial results, SNS REAAL will give a trading update for the first quarter of 2013.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT

Corporate Communication SNS REAAL

Roland Kroes corporatecommunicatie@snsreaal.nl Mobile phone: +31 (0)6 - 83 24 50 14

Chantal van den Berg corporatecommunicatie@snsreaal.nl Mobile phone: +31 (0)6 - 51 41 49 69

Investor Relations SNS REAAL

Jacob Bosscha jacob.bosscha@snsreaal.nl Tel: +31 (0)30 - 291 42 46

Kagan Köktas kagan.koktas@snsreaal.nl Tel: +31 (0)30 - 291 42 47

ABOUT SNS REAAL

SNS REAAL NV is an innovative service provider in the banking and insurance sector with a prime focus on the Dutch retail market and on small and medium-sized enterprises. Its activities cover: savings, investments, mortgages, insurance and pensions. From its historical background, SNS REAAL NV has always felt close to Dutch society. With a balance sheet total of \in 134 billion (end of June 2012), SNS REAAL NV is one of the major bancassurance companies in the Netherlands. The company has a staff of nearly 6,700 (FTE) and is headquartered in Utrecht, the Netherlands. Since 1 February 2013, the Dutch State has become the sole shareholder of SNS REAAL.

DISCLAIMER

This press release contains only factual information and should not be regarded as an opinion or recommendation concerning the purchase of securities issued by SNS REAAL NV. This press release does not contain any value judgement or predictions with respect to the financial performance of SNS REAAL N.V. If you don't want to receive press releases from SNS REAAL NV please send an email to info@snsreaal.nl.